



## **Press Release**

June 13, 2022

## Galena Park High School Principal Recognized at Galena Park ISD Board Meeting

Houston, Texas: At the June 13<sup>th</sup> Galena Park ISD Board of Trustees meeting, Dr. Kimberly Martin, Galena Park High School principal, was recognized for winning the 2022 H-E-B Excellence in Education Secondary Principal award.

This honor is designed to recognize principals based on leadership, campus culture, instructional leadership, management, communication and community relations.

A certificate was presented to Dr. Martin on behalf of the Board of Trustees and Dr. John Moore, Superintendent of Schools.



Pictured: Mrs. Wanda Heath Johnson, Board Trustee; Dr. Kimberly Martin, Galena Park High School Principal; and Dr. John Moore, Superintendent of Schools

Department of Communications Services

832.386.1000

Website: www.galenaparkisd.com Story Credits: Elyse Rountree Photo Credit: Chris Gause

## LEADING... LEARNING... SERVING